1.	Dist SPC PS Man Gara Year 2021 FIR No. 8 3 2 1202 Date 07 08 202
2	i) Act. X Sections X II) Act. B F & Sections 46 A C)
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Schwday Date From 07.08.2021 Date To
	Time PeriodTime FromTime To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 07.08.2021 Time 19.30 hr
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 307 Time 19.30 %
1	Type of Information : Written / Oral
	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 4 KM N 01 13 Beat No.
υ.	(b) Address Hanc Sint Bordge Nischickopu T.E. Ps. Mahgan Dist - Danjeeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S
6.	Combiainant/Informant: PSI Abhishek Themyh
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: X (d) Nationality. Tholiau
	(e) Passport No
	(1) Occupation Sub- Inexpector of Police / Siliguri Police Commiscaionarate
	(g) Address Matigara Police Station / (ilign Police Commissionants
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aced. U Pawau Mchato (51) S/O Lt Tuntun
•	Mahah of Hawa Singh Bridge Niselink pu T.E. Ps
	Mahigara Diil DSG.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
a	Particulars of proportion states / in all all / in all
٥.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Hundayan Gold Country Spirit #5. 6004 Containing Total value of properties stolen / involved 6.00 ML Cach Golfle
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
41.	Inquest support (1) II Gase No. If any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Writter Complair.
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Writter Complain. Which is treated as FIR is enclosed here with.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence/s) as mantiaged at it.
	up the investigation / Virected
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Mah yaru PS / SPC
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be acceptable.
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
14	Signature / Thumb impression
	of the Complement (Information of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant Al 6 Fed 16 000 suited (Olubelline Name: Aliry bear Bhalteling es
15.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station of the Complainant / Informant Noted in Original Complain Name: Amirbon Bhaltach es Date & Time of despatch to the court: O8.08.2021 Of 11.00 h Mohgan Psf Spe
-	00 00 20 4 CV 11.00 % 10.101 year \$2,720 C

.

VU

ficer In Charge, igara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Date: 07.08.2021

Sub: FIR.

I, PSI. Abhishek Theengh of Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge this written complaint, on producing one accused person namely Pawan Mahato (51/M) S/O Lt. Tuntun of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling, under arrest along with following seized articles viz.; (I) 12 (Twelve) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit each bottle containing 600 ml.(total 600 ml X 12= 7.2 Ltrs.) and marked as "Exhibit - A" (II) 01(one) bottle of Himalayan Gold, Country Spirit containing 600 ml. taken out as sample from "Exhibit - A" for examination and marked as "Exhibit-A-1" to the effect that on 07.08.2021 at 18.05 hrs received a secret source information that one person namely Pawan Mahato (51/M) S/O Lt. Tuntun of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling has stored huge quantity of Illicitly distilled liquor and country spirit at his house without any valid license. Diarized the matter vide Matigara PS GDE No.397/2021 Dt.-07.08.2021 accordingly I informed the matter to O/C Matigara PS, and as per kind direction of O/C PS myself along with ASI Nitai Ch. Mondal, Const- 1035 Santosh Rabi das, CV- 155 Sukumar Das left for Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E to verify the veracity of the source information. On reaching at the spot at 18:30 hrs it was found that huge quantity of Illicitly distilled liquor and Country Spirit stored in the house of Minu Munda who has also been selling the same to the common buyers. On being seen the police party the common customers fled away from the backside of the house. But we apprehend the above noted person namely Pawan Mahato. There after I called two independent witnesses of that locality namely i) Sikander Lohar (37/M), S/O-Gopal Lohar, Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling and ii) Kinu Oroan (33/M), S/O Lt. Robert Oroan of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling and in the very presence of those witnesses I search the house and seized the above noted Illicitly distilled liquors and country spirit after preparing proper seizure List duly signed by the two independent witnesses and apprehend the person namely Pawan Mahato (51/M) S/O Lt. Tuntun of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling. On being asked the said person failed to produce any document for selling and storing liquor at the house. It's a violation under Bengal Excise Act. This seizure was made on 07.08.21 in between 18:50 hrs to 19:10 hrs. Label was also prepared against total seized articles. I then arrested the accused Person namely Pawan Mahato (51/M) S/O Lt. Tuntun of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS-Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling after preparing memo of arrest and intimating the ground of arrest. On being asked by police he stated that he running this illegal business of liquor at the said house and selling the same to the common customers since last few months without any license or permission of appropriate authority.

Hence I request you to start a case under proper section of Bengal Excise Act- 1909 against the arrested Pawan Mahato (51/M) S/O Lt. Tuntun of Hawa Singh Bridge, Nischintapur T.E., P Matigara, PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list, 2) Memo of arrest.

Yours Faithfully,

ecceved on 07.08.2021 at 19:20 h Matigara Police Station. exacted Mangara PS (are no 832/2021

exacted Mangara PS (are no 832/2021

DI 07/08/2011 NS 46 8 @) BE Bet and

evolution to DI DEhijt charle for

Is Innuhyahi